Form PTO-1696 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Rev. 10/02) PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademerk Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a  1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution C. Edward Baxter, Jr. – executed on February Russell E. Reid, Sr. – executed on February	on <b>Date(s):</b> 2. Name and addressery 28, 2005 ary 17, 2005  Name: Texas F	ess of receiving party(les):  Petrochemicals LP
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	] Yes 🗵 No ———————————————————————————————————	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address:	Three Riverway, Sulte 1500
		<del>.</del>
	of Name City: Houston	State:TXZip: <u>_77056</u>
☐ Other	Additional name(a) &	s address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number of this document is being filed together with A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/922,181	• •	
Add  5. Name and address of party to whom c dence concerning document should b	- I	f applications and
Name; James H. Marsh. Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CF	FR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Stinson Morrison Heck	Ker LLP Enclosed	o be charged to deposit account
	B. Deposit accoun	ıt number:
Street Address: <u>1201 Walnut, Suite 29</u>	OO (Attach duplicate co	py of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: <u>Kansas City</u> State: <u>Missouri</u> Zip	o <u>: 64106-2150</u>	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature: <u>Jamy HW a</u> Sign	rature J.	06/03/05 Date
James H. Marsh, Jr., Reg. No. 24,53	<u>13</u> то	otal number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	êhi	eet, attachments, and document:

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, C. Edward Baxter Jr., of 1918 Crescent Shore Drive, League City, in the County of Galveston, and State of Texas, and Russell E. Reid, Sr., of 1754 C.R. 486, Dayton, County of Liberty, and State of Texas, along with Christopher Lobue, of 195 Kings Point, Montgomery, in the County of Montgomery, and State of Texas, Gilbert Valdez, of 2467 Foxglove Lane, Pearland, in the County of Brazoria, and State of Texas, and Daniel Herndon, of 2662 Concord Circle, League City, in the County of Galveston, and State of Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR CONTROLLING OLEFIN POLYMERIZATION PROCESS for which application serial no. 10/922,181 was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 19, 2004; and

WHEREAS, TEXAS PETROCHEMICALS LP, a limited partnership duly organized under the laws of the State of Texas, and having its principal place of business at Suite 1500, Three Riverway, City of Houston, County of Harris, and State of Texas, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said invention, said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, C. Edward Baxter Jr. and Russell E. Reid, Sr. have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Texas Petrochemicals LP the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-identified application; in, to and under said application; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said application; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of the

PATENT REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0630 United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Texas Petrochemicals LP for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

Dated: 2-2505

C. Edward Baxter Jr.

Dated: Z-17-05

Russell E. Reid, Sr.

PATENT REEL: 016302 FRAME: 0631